St. Paul Lutheran Church

608 East Columbia Farmington, MO 63640 573-756-7872
www.stpaulfarmington.com

January 1, 2017

Our Mission: “ In Christ we strengthen the saved and seek the lost”

Pastor Rick Foss
revrick@mac.com cell -314-750-2394.

Donuts, fruit and coffee will be served every Sunday morning before
the 9:00 am Service.

Poinsettias

Adorning our Church have been given by:

Ross Gordon in memory of mother, Evelyn, and in honor of brother,
Ron; Nancy Krekeler in memory of husband, Bill Krekeler;

Bobbi Karraker in memory of husband Al Karraker and in honor of
loved ones; Terry & Bev Hovis in honor of St. Paul Lutheran Staff ;
Ann Ramsey in memory of Herbert & Audrey Boxdorfer and in honor of
John Wright Jr, .Mike & Heather Kurtz in memory of Grandma Pearl Herrmann; Darlene
McWilliams in memory Paul Detring , Bob McWilliams & blessings received, Sharon Sherrill in
memory of Grandpa Mike Sherrill

ST. PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL
VENDOR FAIR L
Benefit the Annual St. Paul Auction Weekly Contributions
12/04/16 Contribution $7278.50
w % % @@ @ % Auto dedyctign $425.00
12/11/16 Contribution $7734.73
% % % @ % @ Auto deduction  $425.00
Auto deduction  $1765.00
9'00F2t|</|rutzci>n1/.24',()?)0l\11(7)ON 12/18/16 Contribution No Service
Vendor Set Up-at 8:00 AM Auto qedgcnon $425.00
You are invited to set up your vendor products to 12/25/16 Contrlbutloq $9707.25
sell to the public in exchange for your agreed do- Auto deduction  $425.00
nation of a percentage of your sales to the 2017
Auction.
For more information contact, Sally Shinn, *Monthly deduction taken out on the 10th of each mnth
sallyshinn@sbcglobal.net

You shop, Schnucks Our Kids Win!!

Shopping! e :
Visit Schnucks and request a community card.

Did you know that St. Paul Lu-
theran Scrip program can help
with your shopping? Visit
www.shopwithscrip.com and
click on Shop to see the full list. St. Paul’s En-
rollment Code is 489EF88718276 . All scrip
processing is handled in the

Office. Call Tami or Jamie with any questions

573-756-7872 or 756-5147

rip

b ] -
Support our School!

Register your card at:

» Go to www.escript.com

» Click on the “Sign up”

Enter your information then choose “St. Paul Lutheran
Scripts” Present your card to the cashier when you
shop at Schnucks. Every dollar you spend, Schnucks
will contribute up to 3% of your purchase amount.

St. Paul Congregation!

Thanks once again for the wonderful Christmas Baskets! My patients are so happy with the food
and gifts it went very well this year. Thank You Amy Jarrett for all the work you do. Thanks to
Nancy Eaves for helping out since Amy Jarrett had an emergency with Jayla . Thanks to Jamie
Montgomery for helping too. Thank You Cheryl Waible for taking a family each year and to every-
one that donated food and gift, it means the world to me. Thanks to Steve and Debbie Thomas who
helped deliver the baskets along with Bob Christian and Tim Kollmeyer. Another successful year

and God Bless, Linda Kollmeyer, LPN




Prayer Requests

Hospitalized: Bob Gierse
Recovering: Roy Berghaus, Dalton Thomure,Marilyn
Burns, Bryan Garland

Testing:

Surgery: Nicole Moore-Richardson( Granddaughter of
the Kluvers)

Treatment: Sheila Allen, Mary Beauty, Jessica Berg-
field, Amy Brenneke, William Copeland, Iva Fechter,
Phillip Freeburg, Mike Haney ( Courtneys un-

cle ) ,Tara Harrison, Carolyn Hughes, Christopher
Jones, Bill Mudd, Pat Miller, Krystal Rowl, Dan Storz,
Scott Storz, Ed Turner, Ingrid Underwood, Evonne
Williams

Continued Strength: Fred Barnes, Ron Biri, Terry
Butcher, Bradley Bess, Leroy Burns, Betty Cook,
Wayne Cook ,Jason Cluver,Lorene Crismon, Betty
Damron ,Kathy Decker, Debbie Easley,Delmar & Vir-
ginia Elders, Zola Francis,Eric Freeburg, Vickie Gal-
lagher, Bill Hall, Maurice Harrington, Sandra Hoehn,
Larry Hughes, Barbara Jackson( Julie Reese Fr),
Ron & Martha Jarrell, Sherry Jordan, Ryan Kannen-
berring, Opal Kelly, Carol Lahay, Josh Lehman,
Gary Meadows, Bowen Meyer, Ed Meinz, Tim Miller,
Joanne Nash, Winnie Nelson, Doris Neiter, Richard
Pratt, Doug Ross, Ruthann Renick( Jeannie Province
sister), Ina Stokes, Connor Stephen, Linda Stephens,
Fay Lee Townsend, Duane Thomas, Gene Wideman,
Sympathy :

Upcoming Events

12/31
1/01
1/02
1/04

6:00pm Worship Service
9:00am Worship Service
Office closed—Holiday
8:15 am Chapel
7:00 pm Remnant practice
6:30 am Men bible study— factory diner
11:30 School Dismiss
4:45 pm - Rejoice 445 Gym
6:00pm Worship communion
9:00am Worship Communion
10:15am Bible class, Sunday School,
11:00am Public School Confirmation
1:15 pm LIFE w/Spice
6:00 pm Quilters
6:00 pm Kings Ringers Bell choir
8:15 am Chapel
7:00 pm Remnant practice
6:30 am Men bible study— factory diner
5:30 pm Men’s Club—LL
4:45 pm - Rejoice 445 Gym
6:00pm Worship communion
9:00am Worship Communion
10:15am Bible class, Sunday School,
11:00am Public School Confirmation
Office closed—No school
6:00pm All Boards meet
8:15 am Chapel
7:00 pm Remnant practice
6:30 am Men bible study— factory diner
4:45 pm - Rejoice 445 Gym
9:00am Worship Communion
10:15am Bible class, Sunday School,
11:00am Public School Confirmation

1/05
1/06
1/07

1/08

1/09

111

112

114

115

1/16

117

1/18

119

1/21
1/22

Altar Guild for January
Sat. 6:00 pm Krekeler
Sun. 9:00 am Sutherland

Attendance

Date 445 6pm__9am _ Total
11/13 66 36 109 211
11/20 69 45 107 221
11/27 51 53 115 219
12/04 61 50 85 196
12/11 77 60 137 274
12/18 No Services ........cocevvinnnnnns
12/25 136 165 55 356

Stewardship Moment:

Luke 2:21 “And at the end of eight days,
when he was circumcised, he was called Je-
sus, the name given by the angel before he
was conceived in the womb.” There it is: the
shortest Gospel lesson of the whole Church
Year. It is for the festival of the Circumcision
and Name of Jesus. What more do you need
to know than the Name of Jesus? The Lord
Saves. That's who Jesus is: the Lord who
saves us sinners. That simple Gospel mes-
sage is the foundation of our faith and the
strength to live out our faith in action.

Readings for Worship

Date  Festival First Reading Epistle Gospel

1/01 Circumcision & Name Jesus Num. 6:22-27 Gal. 3:23-29 Luke 2:21
1/08 First S.a Epiphany Is.42:1-9 Rom.6:1-11 Matt 3:13-17
1/15 Second S. a Epiphany Is. 49:1-7 1Cor. 1:1-9 John 1:29-42
1/22 Third S. a Epiphany 1s.9:1-4 1Cor. 1:10-18 Matt. 4:12-25
1/29 Fourth S. a. Epiphany Micah 6:1-8 1Cor. 1:18-31 Matt. 5:1-12

{}




1/1 Denita King

1/1 Linda Province
1/3 Chester McDowell
1/3 Melissa Pigg

1/4 Marcia Buckley
1/4 Calean Middleton
1/5 Brittany Fink

1/5 Megan Lix

1/7 MacKenzie Weakley
1/8 Craig Kennon

1/8 Erica Wofford

1/9 Sheila Ratcliff

1/9 Angela Stone

1/9 Jesse Stover

1/11 Cole Adams
1/12 Krystal Crites
1/12 Klaus Rausch
1/12 Sydney Warren
1/13 Darrell Reeves
1/13 Rita Wofford
1/14 Jordyn Link

1/14 Evan Grant Williams
1/15 Lois Bader

1/16 Taylor Brockmiller
1/17 Jeff Krekeler
1/17 Kaley Pipkin
1/17 Kamryn Pipkin
1/17 Katelyn Pipkin
1/18 Susan Baird
1/18 Terry Mell

1/18 Danel Reese

1/20 Marcus Bader
1/21 Adelyn Eddings
1/21 Wayne Province
1/24 Phyllis Kluver
1/24 Bethany Sherrill
1/25 Terri Hull

1/25 Tonya Schultz
1/26 JoAnn Henderson
1/27 Dave Reese

1/28 Darren Gray

1/29 Ashley Davis
1/29 Brenna Laramore
1/29 Doug Pratt

1/29 Justin Roberts
1/30 Ella Bertram

ﬁ@% %
Vet

Josh & Cathy Hemmendinger
Ron & Anna Garner

James & Carla Shaner
Richard & Karen Detring
Jessica & Brock Eddings
Calean & Tim Middleton

1Y

1/30 Grayson Street

Justin & Kelly Roberts
Fred & Joann Schaper

Duane & Nadine Thomas

Pete & Mildred Wiley
Sherry & Greg Price
Nick & Amy Gibson

Richard & Sally Whitener
James & Clarrisa Davis
Alyson & Michael Thebeau

11
1/2
1/2
1/4
1/5
1/6
1/6
1/7
1/7
1/10
1/11
117
117
119
1/20

2017

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 445 Rejoice
9 am Worship Communion | Office closed 6:30am Men's Bible 6p Worship Com-
11:30 Dismiss munion
8-9 am Worship Commun- |9 10 11 12 13 14
ion 10:15am Sunday 1:15 Life w/ Spice | 6p Elders 8:15 Chapel 6:30am Men's Bible 445 Rejoice—
School, Bible Class, 11:00 | 6pm Quilters 8am Ladies Aid 5:30 Mens club LL 6p Worship Com-
Public School Confirmation | 6pm pm Kings 7pm Remnant munion
Ringers Bell choir
Epiphany-1
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
9 am Worship Communion |1:15 Life w/ Spice | 6p All Boards | 8:15 Chapel 6:30am Men's Bible 445 Rejoice—
10:15 am Sunday School , | 6pm Quilters Meet 8am Ladies Aid 6p Worship Com-
Bible Class, 11:00 Public 6pm pm Kings 7pm Remnant munion
School Ringers Bell choir
. No School-
Epiphany-2 Office closed
22- 9 am Worship Commun- | 23 24 25-11:30 dismiss 26 27 28—
ion 10:15 am Sunday 1:15 Life w/ Spice 8:15 Chapel 6:30am Men's Bible 445 Rejoice-
ﬁﬁgﬁg'éc"’;"g:ﬁ g'cf‘:ﬁrr:llt?gn 6pm Quilters 6:00p Church | gam Ladies Aid 6p Worship Com-
6pm pm Kings Council 7pm Remnant munion
Ringers Bell choir
Epiphany-3
29 30 31
9 am Worship Communion
10:15 am Sunday School ,
Bible Class, 11:00 Public
School Confirmation
Epiphany-4




