

St. Paul Lutheran Church

608 East Columbia Farmington, MO 63640 573-756-7872 www.stpaulfarmington.com

January 1, 2017

Our Mission: "In Christ we strengthen the saved and seek the lost"

Pastor Rick Foss

revrick@mac.com cell -314-750-2394.

Donuts, fruit and coffee will be served every Sunday morning before the 9:00 am Service.

Poinsettias

Adorning our Church have been given by:

Ross Gordon in memory of mother, Evelyn, and in honor of brother, Ron; Nancy Krekeler in memory of husband, Bill Krekeler; Bobbi Karraker in memory of husband Al Karraker and in honor of loved ones; Terry & Bev Hovis in honor of St. Paul Lutheran Staff;

Ann Ramsey in memory of Herbert & Audrey Boxdorfer and in honor of

John Wright Jr, .Mike & Heather Kurtz in memory of Grandma Pearl Herrmann; Darlene McWilliams in memory Paul Detring, Bob McWilliams & blessings received, Sharon Sherrill in memory of Grandpa Mike Sherrill

ST. PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL
VENDOR FAIR
Benefit the Annual St. Paul Auction

VENDORS NEEDED

February 4, 2017
9:00 AM to 12:00 NOON
Vendor Set Up at 8:00 AM
You are invited to set up your vendor products to sell to the public in exchange for your agreed donation of a percentage of your sales to the 2017
Auction.

For more information contact, Sally Shinn, sallyshinn@sbcglobal.net

Weekly Contributions

12/04/16	Contribution	\$7278.50
Α	\$425.00	
12/11/16	Contribution	\$7734.73
	Auto deduction	\$425.00
	Auto deduction	\$1765.00
12/18/16	Contribution	No Service
	Auto deduction	\$425.00
12/25/16	Contribution	\$9707.25
	Auto deduction	\$425.00

*Monthly deduction taken out on the 10th of each mnth



Shopping!

Did you know that St. Paul Lutheran Scrip program can help with your shopping? Visit www.shopwithscrip.com and

click on Shop to see the full list. St. Paul's Enrollment Code is 489EF88718276 . All scrip processing is handled in the

processing is handled in the
Office. Call Tami or Jamie with any questions
573-756-7872 or 756-5147

You shop, Schnucks Our Kids Win!!

Visit Schnucks and request a community card. Register your card at:

- Go to www.escript.com
- Click on the "Sign up"

Enter your information then choose "St. Paul Lutheran Scripts" Present your card to the cashier when you shop at Schnucks. Every dollar you spend, Schnucks will contribute up to 3% of your purchase amount.

St. Paul Congregation!

Thanks once again for the wonderful Christmas Baskets! My patients are so happy with the food and gifts it went very well this year. Thank You Amy Jarrett for all the work you do. Thanks to Nancy Eaves for helping out since Amy Jarrett had an emergency with Jayla . Thanks to Jamie Montgomery for helping too. Thank You Cheryl Waible for taking a family each year and to everyone that donated food and gift, it means the world to me. Thanks to Steve and Debbie Thomas who helped deliver the baskets along with Bob Christian and Tim Kollmeyer. Another successful year done and people knowing that St. Paul Lutheran Church and School really cares!!!!!! Thank You and God Bless, Linda Kollmeyer, LPN

Prayer Requests

Hospitalized: Bob Gierse

Recovering: Roy Berghaus, Dalton Thomure, Marilyn

Burns, Bryan Garland

Testing:

Surgery: Nicole Moore-Richardson(Granddaughter of

the Kluvers)

Treatment: Sheila Allen, Mary Beauty, Jessica Bergfield, Amy Brenneke, William Copeland, Iva Fechter, Phillip Freeburg, Mike Haney (Courtneys uncle), Tara Harrison, Carolyn Hughes, Christopher Jones, Bill Mudd, Pat Miller, Krystal Rowl, Dan Storz, Scott Storz, Ed Turner, Ingrid Underwood, Evonne Williams

Continued Strength: Fred Barnes, Ron Biri, Terry Butcher, Bradley Bess, Leroy Burns, Betty Cook, Wayne Cook ,Jason Cluver,Lorene Crismon, Betty Damron ,Kathy Decker, Debbie Easley,Delmar & Virginia Elders, Zola Francis,Eric Freeburg, Vickie Gallagher, Bill Hall, Maurice Harrington, Sandra Hoehn, Larry Hughes, Barbara Jackson(Julie Reese Fr), Ron & Martha Jarrell, Sherry Jordan, Ryan Kannenberring, Opal Kelly, Carol Lahay, Josh Lehman, Gary Meadows, Bowen Meyer, Ed Meinz, Tim Miller, Joanne Nash, Winnie Nelson, Doris Neiter, Richard Pratt, Doug Ross, Ruthann Renick(Jeannie Province sister), Ina Stokes, Connor Stephen, Linda Stephens, Fay Lee Townsend, Duane Thomas, Gene Wideman, Sympathy:

Altar Guild for January

Sat. 6:00 pm Krekeler Sun. 9:00 am Sutherland

۸	tt	_	n	A	2	n	_	_
-	u	C		u	а		u	┖

<u>Date</u>	445	6pm	9am	Total	
		-			
11/13	66	36	109	211	
11/20	69	45	107	221	
11/27	51	53	115	219	
12/04	61	50	85	196	
12/11	77	60	137	274	
12/18	No S	Services .			
12/25	136	165	55	356	

Upcoming Events

12/31	6:00pm Worship Service
1/01	9:00am Worship Service
1/02	Office closed—Holiday
1/04	8:15 am Chapel
	7:00 pm Remnant practice
1/05	6:30 am Men bible study- factory diner
1/06	11:30 School Dismiss
1/07	4:45 pm - Rejoice 445 Gym
	6:00pm Worship communion
1/08	9:00am Worship Communion
	10:15am Bible class, Sunday School,
	11:00am Public School Confirmation
1/09	1:15 pm LIFE w/Spice
	6:00 pm Quilters
	6:00 pm Kings Ringers Bell choir
1/11	8:15 am Chapel
	7:00 pm Remnant practice
1/12	6:30 am Men bible study- factory diner
	5:30 pm Men's Club—LL
1/14	4:45 pm - Rejoice 445 Gym
	6:00pm Worship communion
1/15	9:00am Worship Communion
	10:15am Bible class, Sunday School,
	11:00am Public School Confirmation
1/16	Office closed—No school
1/17	6:00pm All Boards meet
1/18	8:15 am Chapel
	7:00 pm Remnant practice
1/19	6:30 am Men bible study– factory diner
1/21	4:45 pm - Rejoice 445 Gym
1/22	9:00am Worship Communion
	10:15am Bible class, Sunday School,
	11:00am Public School Confirmation

Stewardship Moment:

Luke 2:21 "And at the end of eight days, when he was circumcised, he was called Jesus, the name given by the angel before he was conceived in the womb." There it is: the shortest Gospel lesson of the whole Church Year. It is for the festival of the Circumcision and Name of Jesus. What more do you need to know than the Name of Jesus? The Lord Saves. That's who Jesus is: the Lord who saves us sinners. That simple Gospel message is the foundation of our faith and the strength to live out our faith in action.

Readings for Worship

Date Festival	First Reading	Epistle	Gospel
1/01 Circumcision & Name Jesus	Num. 6:22-27	Gal. 3:23-29	Luke 2:21
1/08 First S.a Epiphany	ls.42:1-9	Rom.6:1-11	Matt 3:13-17
1/15 Second S. a Epiphany	ls. 49:1-7	1Cor. 1:1-9	John 1:29-42
1/22 Third S. a Epiphany	ls.9:1-4	1Cor. 1:10-18	Matt. 4:12-25
1/29 Fourth S. a. Epiphany	Micah 6:1-8	1Cor. 1:18-31	Matt. 5:1-12



Happy Birthday!

1/1 Denita King	
1/1 Linda Province	÷
1/3 Chester McDo	we
1/3 Melissa Pigg	
1/4 Maraia Dualda	

1/4 Marcia Buckley 1/4 Calean Middleton

1/4 Calean Middleton

1/5 Brittany Fink 1/5 Megan Lix

1/7 MacKenzie Weakley

1/8 Craig Kennon

1/8 Erica Wofford

1/9 Sheila Ratcliff

1/9 Angela Stone

1/9 Jesse Stover

1/11 Cole Adams 1/12 Krystal Crites

1/12 Klaus Rausch

1/12 Sydney Warren 1/13 Darrell Reeves

1/13 Rita Wofford

1/14 Jordyn Link

1/14 Evan Grant Williams

1/15 Lois Bader

1/16 Taylor Brockmiller

1/17 Jeff Krekeler

1/17 Kaley Pipkin

1/17 Kamryn Pipkin

1/17 Katelyn Pipkin

1/18 Susan Baird

1/18 Terry Mell

1/18 Danel Reese

1/20 Marcus Bader

1/21 Adelyn Eddings

1/21 Wayne Province

1/24 Phyllis Kluver

1/24 Bethany Sherrill

1/25 Terri Hull

1/25 Tonya Schultz

1/26 JoAnn Henderson

1/27 Dave Reese

1/28 Darren Gray

1/29 Ashley Davis

1/29 Brenna Laramore

1/29 Doug Pratt

1/29 Justin Roberts

1/30 Ella Bertram

1/30 Grayson Street



Happy Ro

Josh & Cathy Hemmendinger	1/1
Ron & Anna Garner	1/2
James & Carla Shaner	1/2
Richard & Karen Detring	1/4
Jessica & Brock Eddings	1/5
Calean & Tim Middleton	1/6
Justin & Kelly Roberts	1/6
Fred & Joann Schaper	1/7
Duane & Nadine Thomas	1/7
Pete & Mildred Wiley	1/10
Sherry & Greg Price	1/11
Nick & Amy Gibson	1/17
Richard & Sally Whitener	1/17
James & Clarrisa Davis	1/19
Alyson & Michael Thebeau	1/20

January

2017



	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1 9 am Worship Communion	2 Office closed	3	4	5 6:30am Men's Bible	6 11:30 Dismiss	7 445 Rejoice 6p Worship Com- munion
8-9 am Worship Communion 10:15 am Sunday School , Bible Class, 11:00 Public School Confirmation	9 1:15 Life w/ Spice 6pm Quilters 6pm pm Kings Ringers Bell choir	10 6p Elders	11 8:15 Chapel 8am Ladies Aid 7pm Remnant	12 6:30am Men's Bible 5:30 Mens club LL	13	14 445 Rejoice– 6p Worship Com- munion
Epiphany-1						
9 am Worship Communion 10:15 am Sunday School , Bible Class, 11:00 Public School	16 1:15 Life w/ Spice 6pm Quilters 6pm pm Kings Ringers Bell choir - No School—	17 6p All Boards Meet	18 8:15 Chapel 8am Ladies Aid 7pm Remnant	19 6:30am Men's Bible	20	21 445 Rejoice– 6p Worship Com- munion
Epiphany-2	Office closed					
22- 9 am Worship Communion 10:15 am Sunday School , Bible Class, 11:00 Public School Confirmation	23 1:15 Life w/ Spice 6pm Quilters 6pm pm Kings Ringers Bell choir	24 6:00p Church Council	25-11:30 dismiss 8:15 Chapel 8am Ladies Aid 7pm Remnant	26 6:30am Men's Bible	27	28– 445 Rejoice– 6p Worship Com- munion
Epiphany-3						
29 9 am Worship Communion 10:15 am Sunday School , Bible Class, 11:00 Public School Confirmation	30	31				
Epiphany-4						